
STATEWIDE ARTICULATION AND TRANSFER COUNCIL 
Meeting with General Education Committee 

 
Claiborne Building ● Room 1-145 - The James Monroe Room 

Monday, 18 October 2010 ● 9:30 a.m. 

 
Agenda 

 
I.  Welcome 

II.  Approval of Minutes from 16 September 2010 

III.  Communication Campaign Update 

IV.   Board of Regents Report  

 Web development; meetings with campus leadership; LACRAO 

V.  Policy Questions 

 a.  AcAf 2.16, Statewide General Education Requirements 

 b.  Campus Transfer Policy Review 

 c.  Data Definitions: Re-entry and Transfer Student 

VI.  Transfer Curriculum Teams 

 a.  Criminal Justice 

 b.  Engineering 

 c.  Mass Communication 

 d.  Nursing 

VII.  Curriculum Changes to the LT 

VIII. Other Business/Next Steps/Future Meetings 

IX.  Adjournment 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Council Members:   Brad O’Hara (ULS), Debbie Schum (DOE), Margaret Ambrose (SU System), Mary Ann 
Coleman (LAICU), Mike Gargano (LSU System, Chair), Monty Sullivan (LCTC System). 
 
General Education Committee:  Debbie Lea (DCC); Jacqueline Howard-Matthews (SU A&M), Jeffrey Temple 
(SLU), Kevin Cope (LSU A&M, Chair), Lesa Taylor-Dupree (BPCC), Steve Guempel (LSUE), Lisa Mims-
Devezin (SUNO), Galen Turner (LA Tech) 
  



Statewide Transfer Curriculum Team 
Criminal Justice 

 
 
 
Grambling State University 
Mahendra Singh 
(318) 274-3310 or (318) 274-2526 
Singhm@gram.edu  
 
LSU-E 
Professor Robert H. Hamilton 
Coordinator of the Criminal Justice Program 
 
rhamilto@lsue.edu 
 
McNeese State University 
Greg Clark 
(337) 475-5300 
clark@mcneese.edu  
 
Northwestern State University 
Joe Morris 
(318) 357-5499 
morrisj@nsula.edu 
 
Southeastern Louisiana University 
John Boulahanis 
(985) 549-2384 
John.boulahanis@selu.edu  
 
Southern A&M 
Allison Anodi 
(225) 771-2609 
Allison_anodi@subr.edu  
 
Southern University in New Orleans 
Dr. John Penny, Chair, Social Sciences 
 Geraldine Doucet 
 
 
 
University of Louisiana at Lafayette 
Craig Forsyth 
(337) 482-5372 
Cjf5714@louisiana.edu 
 
University of Louisiana at Monroe 
Rob Hanser 
(318) 342-1443 
Hanser@ulm.edu  
 
 



Statewide Transfer Curriculum Team 
Engineering 

 
 
Louisiana Tech 
James (Jim) Nelson 
(318) 257-2842 
jdn@latech.edu  
 
LSU, College of Engineering 
Warren Waggenspack, Associate Dean 
(225) 578-5907 
mewagg@me.lsu.edu 
 
McNeese State University 
Nikos Kiritsis 
(337) 475-5875 
nikosk@mcneese.edu  
 
Southern A&M 
Patrick Carriere 
(225) 771-5296 
Patrick_carriere@subr.edu 
 
University of Louisiana at Lafayette 
Burke Huner 
(337) 482-6565 
Bxh2140@louisiana.edu  
 
UNO – Civil & Envtl Engr 
Norma Mattei 
504/280-5414 
nmattei@uno.edu    
 
 

  



Statewide Transfer Curriculum Team 
Mass Communication 

 
Grambling State University 
Martin Edu 
(318) 274-2403 or (318) 274-2189 
edum@gram.edu  
 
 
Louisiana Tech University 
Reginald (Reggie) Owens 
(318) 257-4427 
regowens@latech.edu  
 
 
McNeese State University 
Hazel Cole 
(337) 475-5047 
hcole@mcneese.edu  
 
 
Nicholls State University 
James Stewart 
(985) 448-4578 
James.stewart@nicholls.edu 
Northwestern State University 
Sarah McFarland 
(318) 357-6272 
mcfarlands@nsula.edu  
 
 
Southeastern Louisiana University 
Amber Narro 
(985) 549-2148 
Amber.narro@selu.edu  
 
Southern A&M 
Mahmoud Braima 
(225) 771-5790 
Mahmoud_braima@subr.edu 
 
University of Louisiana at Lafayette 
Carolyn Dural 
(337) 482-6219 
cdural@louisiana.edu  
 
 
University of Louisiana at Monroe 
John Rodriguez 
(318) 342-1090 
jrodriguez@ulm.edu  
 

  



Statewide Transfer Curriculum Team 
Nursing 

 
Grambling University 
Angelique Williams 
(318) 274-2632 or (318) 274-2528 
williamsaw@gram.edu  
 
LSU-A 
Prof. Kim Herrington  
 
kimh@lsua.edu 
 
McNeese State University 
Ann Warner 
(337) 475-5831 
awarner@mcneese.edu  
 
Nicholls State University 
Todd Keller 
(985) 448-4694 
Todd.keller@nicholls.edu  
 
Northwestern State University 
Pam Simmons 
(318) 677-3100 
simmonsp@nsula.edu  
 
Southeastern Louisiana University 
Susan Pryor 
(985) 549-2156 
Susan.pryor@selu.edu  
 
Southern A&M 
Jacqueline Hill 
(225) 771-3266 
Jacqueline_hill@subr.edu  
 
University of Louisiana at Lafayette 
Melinda Oberleitner 
(337) 482-5609 
Mag0712@louisiana.edu  
 
University of Louisiana at Monroe 
Florencetta Gibson 
(318) 342-1644 
fgibson@ulm.edu  
 


